



NO. 122 Monday 17th November, 2014

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[218]

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

I, HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of the following Pastors of the Rhema Family Church as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands:

- 1. Pastor Timothy Ramoli
- 2. Pastor Eddison Darcy Kolo Vave

Dated at Honiara this ninth day of October, 2014.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister for Home Affairs 329

[219]

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

I, HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of the following Pastors of the Seventh Day Adventist Church as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands:

1. Pr. Sammy Namona Kaipua

2. Pr. Peter Moses

Dated at Honiara this ninth day of October, 2014.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister for Home Affairs

330

[220]

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

I, HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of the following Reverends of the United Church as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands:

- 1. Rev. Kitchener Paitopala
- 2. Rev. Beckly Kahui
- 3. Rev. Evans Saevo Anama
- 4. Rev. Elson Lebe
- 5. Rev. Rodrick Tarela Sulevaka
- 6. Rev. Denma Mitau
- 7. Rev. Jeannetta S. Parovaki
- 8. Rev. Hanzel Makape
- 9. Rev. Francis Lauvo
- 10. Rev. Stephen Jepa

Dated at Honiara this ninth day of October, 2014.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister for Home Affairs

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.

۲